2 'Biodiversity net gain and local nature recovery strategies - Impact Assessment', Defra - based on data in Table 19 (Greenfield delivery Costs as a proportion of build costs) and Table 20 (Brownfield delivery Costs as a proportion of build costs) South East Region 'central

estimate'.

Water Efficiency Standards

added to build costs. Bespoke assumption for Sheltered/Extra Care typologies at

7.5%

CIL Rate(s)

Newbury & Thatcham, and Eastern Urban Area @ £75/sq. m. (2021 indexed rate:

£97.56/sq. m.)

AONB and East Kennett Valley @ £125/sq. m. (2021 indexed rate: £162.60/sq. m.)

4% (market)

7% (AH)

Based on requirements set out in Policy SP5 and Policy DC3.

Potential additional sensitivity testing

Biodiversity Net Gain (BNG) (% of build cost)2 % varies based on site type (PDL/GF). Typologies PDL/GF tested at 0.7%.

Electric Vehicle Charging (£/unit) per EV charging point - assume one per unit

West Berkshire Council - Appendix I - Local Plan Review Viability Assessment (Stage 1 - 2021)
Residential Assumptions (Table B)

WBC LPR VA Final Appendix I - Development Assumptions v22

Further Typology Sensitivity Testing for Stage 2- Update 2022

Scheme Size

Appraised
Type Site Type Density

Net Land Area

(ha)

OS Allowance

(ha)

Gross Land

Area (ha)

OS

Maintenance

Cost (£ Total)

Build Period

(Months)

Affordable Housing

% Tests

30 Sheltered
PDL

predominantly
125 0.24 0.26 0.54 £36,431 18 20% - 40%

100 Mixed PDL, Urban 90 1.11 0.88 2.15 £121,437 24 20% - 30%

100 Mixed Greenfield 50 2.00 0.88 3.18 £121,437 24 30% - 40%

Unit Sizes - remain as per Stage 1

Updated Dwelling Mix Principles

1-Bed 2-Bed 3-Bed 4+Bed

5-10% 40-45% 35-40% 10-15%

20-25% 45-50% 20-25% 5-10%

30-35% 35-40% 20-25% 5-10%

Stage 2 - Updated Value Levels Range

Market Value -

Private
VL1 VL2 VL3 VL4 VL5 VL6 VL7 VL8+

1-bed flat £187,500 £200,000 £212,500 £225,000 £237,500 £250,000 £262,500 £275,000

2-bed flat £228,750 £244,000 £259,250 £274,500 £289,750 £305,000 £320,250 £335,500

2-bed house £296,250 £316,000 £335,750 £355,500 £375,250 £395,000 £414,750 £434,500

3-bed house £348,750 £372,000 £395,250 £418,500 £441,750 £465,000 £488,250 £511,500

4-bed house £487,500 £520,000 £552,500 £585,000 £617,500 £650,000 £682,500 £715,000

MV (£ / m²) £3,750 £4,000 £4,250 £4,500 £4,750 £5,000 £5,250 £5,500

Sheltered housing tested between £4,500 - £6,250/m2 - referred to as VLs 4 - VL11 within results tables

Affordable Housing Revenue - remain as Stage 1

West Berkshire

Council

Build Costs Mixed Developments - generally (£/sq. m) £1,492

Build Costs - Suported Housing - generally (£/sq.m) £1,774

£500

£15.50

£155.50

Dixon Searle Partnership (2022)

Based on emerging policy SP18 informed by the Berkshire Housing Needs Evidence July 2022 (Iceni Projects).

Notes:

The appraisals have been completed in each case to the point at which a negative result is returned - we consider there to be no merit in extending testing beyond the points